REGION 5

REGIONAL RESPONSE TEAM

Illinois - Indiana - Michigan - Minnesota - Ohio - Wisconsin

RRT

To report Oil and Chemical Spills,
Hazardous Material Releasas,
Suspicious Activity, Security Breaches
and Terrorist Related Activities, call:

o

National Response Center: 800-424-8802 or 202-267-2675

Spring Meeting, April 29-30, 2014
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency Building
520 Lafayette Road

St Paul, Minnesota

Tuesday, April 29, Board Room Central

9:00 am.  S&T Subcommittee LCDR Jay Lomnicky, NOAA
10:00 a.m. Planning Subcommittee Ms. Ann Whelan, USEPA
11:00 a.m. Training Subcommittee Mr. Scott Binko, USCG
12:00 p.m. Lunch
Tuesday, April 29, Board Room Central
1:00 p.m.  Opening Remarks: Ms. Rebecca Flood,
Assistant Commissioner,
MPCA
1:15p.m.  Welcome and Introductions Mr. Jerry Popiel, USCG
Mr. Jason El-Zein, USEPA
Co-chairs
1:30 p.m.  RRT5 Business: Various
RCP/ACP Updates
1:45 p.m.  State and Federal Roundtable Reports Various
2:15p.m.  Break
2:30 p.m.  NRT Meeting Report Out/ Discussion:
e Bakken Oil and Tar Sands Update Mpy. Steve Lehmann, NOAA
o ESA Consults Mr. Steve Lehmann, NOAA
e Chemical Facility E.O. Mr Matt Mankowski, US EPA
3:00 p.m.  MPCA Field Trip.: Mississippi River Spill Response Mr. Steve Lee, MPCA
Mr. Pete Herpst, FHR
Ms. Ann Whelan, USEPA
5:30 p.m.  Social TBD
REGIONAL RESPONSE TEAM 5



8:30 a.m.

9:15 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:15 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:45 p.m.

12:45 p.m.

1:30 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:15 p.m.
2:45 p.m.
3:15p.m.

3:45 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

For those not able to attend in person, participation will be available via WebEx.

>

RRT RRﬁElgNIAQIE.S 15’0 NSE TEAM

To report Oil and Chemical Spills,  T]lineis - Indiana - Michigan - Minnesota - Ohio - Wisconsin

Hozardous Material Releases,

Suspicious Activily, Securlty Breaches oo hal Response Center: 800-424-8802 or 202-267-2675

and Terrorist Related Activities, call:

Wednesday, April 30, Board Room Central

Sunoco MidValley Pipeline Response

Pipeline and Hazardous Materials Investigations

Break
Submerged Oil Recovery Systems
MPCA Case Study - Canadian Pacific Railway Spill
Lunch
Hazardous Material Transportation by Rail
DHS Office of Emergency Communications: An Overview
Break
Alliance for the Great Lakes: An Overview
DOI Geographic Response Plans
Charleston, WV MCHM Spill Case Study
Subcommittee Reports:
S&T Subcommittee
Planning Subcommittee

Training Subcommittee

Co-Chairs Wrap-up and Announcement of Next Meeting

Adjourn

Mpr. Steve Renninger, USEPA

Mr. John Vorderbrueggen,
NTSB

Mpr. Kurt Hansen, USCG R&D

Mpr. Dave Morrison, MPCA

Mpr. Michael Bennett, FRA

Mr. James Jarvis, DHS

Ms. Jennifer Caddick, AGL
Mpr. Dave Anderson, NPS
Mr. Jerry Schulte, ORSANCO

Various

Mr. Jerry Popiel
Mr. Jason El-Zein
Co-chairs

Go to https://mpca.webex.com/mpca/j.php?MTID=m15267e8529fb8ad6398ad697c0548e3f

Meeting Number: 590 272 201

REGIONAL RESPONSE TEAM

5



