S&T Subcommittee

9:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.

Social

REGION 5 REGIONAL RESPONSE TEAM

Illinois - Indiana - Michigan - Minnesota - Ohio - Wisconsin

National Response Center: 800-424-8802 or 202-267-2675

LCDR Jay Lomnicky, NOAA

TBD

Spring Meeting, April 29-30, 2014 Minnesota Pollution Control Agency Building 520 Lafayette Road St Paul, Minnesota

Tuesday, April 29, Board Room Central

10:00 a.m. Planning Subcommittee Ms. Ann Whelan, USEPA 11:00 a.m. Training Subcommittee Mr. Scott Binko, USCG 12:00 p.m. Lunch **Tuesday, April 29, Board Room Central** $1:00 \ p.m.$ Opening Remarks: Ms. Rebecca Flood, Assistant Commissioner, **MPCA** 1:15 p.m. Welcome and Introductions Mr. Jerry Popiel, USCG Mr. Jason El-Zein, USEPA Co-chairs 1:30 p.m. RRT5 Business: Various RCP/ACP Updates State and Federal Roundtable Reports Various 1:45 p.m. 2:15 p.m. Break 2:30 p.m. NRT Meeting Report Out/ Discussion: Mr. Steve Lehmann, NOAA Bakken Oil and Tar Sands Update Mr. Steve Lehmann, NOAA ESA Consults Mr Matt Mankowski, US EPA Chemical Facility E.O. 3:00 p.m. MPCA Field Trip: Mississippi River Spill Response Mr. Steve Lee, MPCA Mr. Pete Herpst, FHR Ms. Ann Whelan, USEPA

REGION 5 REGIONAL RESPONSE TEAM

Illinois - Indiana - Michigan - Minnesota - Ohio - Wisconsin

National Response Center: 800-424-8802 or 202-267-2675

Wednesday, April 30, Board Room Central

8:30 a.m.	Sunoco MidValley Pipeline Response	Mr. Steve Renninger, USEPA
9:15 a.m.	Pipeline and Hazardous Materials Investigations	Mr. John Vorderbrueggen, NTSB
10:00 a.m.	Break	
10:15 a.m.	Submerged Oil Recovery Systems	Mr. Kurt Hansen, USCG R&D
11:00 a.m.	MPCA Case Study - Canadian Pacific Railway Spill	Mr. Dave Morrison, MPCA
11:45 p.m.	Lunch	
12:45 p.m.	Hazardous Material Transportation by Rail	Mr. Michael Bennett, FRA
1:30 p.m.	DHS Office of Emergency Communications: An Overview	Mr. James Jarvis, DHS
2:00 p.m.	Break	
2:15 p.m.	Alliance for the Great Lakes: An Overview	Ms. Jennifer Caddick, AGL
2:45 p.m.	DOI Geographic Response Plans	Mr. Dave Anderson, NPS
3:15p.m.	Charleston, WV MCHM Spill Case Study	Mr. Jerry Schulte, ORSANCO
3:45 p.m.	Subcommittee Reports: S&T Subcommittee Planning Subcommittee Training Subcommittee	Various
4:00 p.m.	Co-Chairs Wrap-up and Announcement of Next Meeting	Mr. Jerry Popiel Mr. Jason El-Zein Co-chairs
4:30 p.m.	Adjourn	

For those not able to attend in person, participation will be available via WebEx.

Go to https://mpca.webex.com/mpca/j.php?MTID=m15267e8529fb8ad6398ad697c0548e3f

Meeting Number: 590 272 201